ST. JOHN BOSCO CHURCH ADVENT CHRISTMAS SCHEDULE 2024

Monday, December 16
Cluster Communal Penance Service at
St. Bridget of Kildare Parish

Thursday, December 19t
Confessions (during Holy Hour)

Saturday, December 21
Confessions

Saturday, December 21
Vigil for 4" Sunday of Advent

Sunday, December 22"
Fourth Sunday of Advent

Tuesday, December 24"
Christmas Eve Vigil Masses

Wednesday, December 25"
Christmas Day Masses

Thursday, December 26"
Mass

Saturday, December 28"
Vigil for Feast of the Holy Family of
Jesus, Mary and Joseph

Sunday, December 29"
Feast of the Holy Family of
Jesus, Mary and Joseph

Tuesday, December 31
Seventh Day within the Octave of the
Nativity of the Lord
Vigil for the Solemnity of Mary, Mother of God

Wednesday, January 1%
Solemnity of Mary, Mother of God

Saturday, January 4™
Vigil Mass for the Epiphany of the Lord

Sunday, January 5%
Epiphany of the Lord

Sunday, January 5%
Epiphany Christmas Concert in Church

All are welcome!
6480 Pearl Road, Parma Heights, OH 44130

7:00 PM

6:00 — 6:45 PM

3:00 - 3:45 PM

4:00 PM

8:30 & 11:00 AM

4:00 PM

6:00 PM

10:30 PM

8:30 & 11:00 AM

7:00 PM

4:00 PM

8:30 & 11:00 AM

7:30 AM

7:00 PM

8:30 & 11:00 AM

4:00 PM

8:30 & 11:00 AM

2:00 PM



